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WNDOW

SCHEDULE

FRAMN&a SPECIFICATION

ABBREVIATION KEY

MODEL Mo.|  ROUeH oPEMMe | ZEF | TN | B | RESN ERATP
CN235 B V/A4XI5 3/8" 80 10 3/16" | 25 B/1e" 25 3636-2
Tw2422 2-6 1/8"%3-4 7/8" 509 25 /8" | 6 V4 292 2432
TW3032 32 1/83-4 T7/8 6437 23 7/8" | 6 174" 282 3032
TW2046 22 1/84-8 T1/8" 1031 33 7/80 | 24 V4T 570 2046
TW2046-2 G-4IXA4-8 T/ 8" 2062 33 7/80 | 24 V4T 570 2046-2-DH
16-DHP4246-16 8-0 /8" X 4-8 7/8" 2564 17 7/8" | 24 174" 302 18-4046 PwW-18
Fwé& e06ll E-0"XEH 2486 | 28 /& 18 /e ©.28 N/A

NOTE:  ALL WINDOWS ARE DESIGNATED WITH ANDERSEN 400 SERES MODEL. NUMBERS
SEE MPORTANT MOTE ON FLOOR PLAN REGARDING WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICES.

THIS PLAN IS VALID ONLY FOR THE BELOW
LOCATION. ANY OTHER USE IS A VIOLATION
OF HOME DESIGNING SERVICE, LTD. COPYRIGHT.

4 Brownwood Lane
Norwich, CT 06360

CONTNUOUS RD&E VENT *\\

ARGH\TEGTURAL ASF’HALT SH\H&LES
B# ASPHALT SATURATED
B3I APA RATED SHEATHING W/ PLYCLI

& SEAMS TAF’ED
PRE-ENGNEERED WUUD RUOF TFNJSSES

R-30 F\BER&LASS \HSULAT\UH

V2" &YP. BRD.

DBL 2 X 6 TOP PLATE

s

ATTIC

7
4

1X 8 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED VYL SOFFIT —b

DBL 2 X 10 HEADER TTPICAL.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

VINTL. SIDIN&
B BULDING WRAP

TYVi
B/32" APA RATED SHEATHNG
2 X 6 STUDS @ ¥" 0/C
R-21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
V2" aYP. BRD.

W-I

CcLOS.

BEDROOM #3

MASTER BEDROOM
i
I

FINSH FLOOR TO SUT.

’23/32" APA RATED STURD \ FLOOR
GLUED AND SCREW NAILE

G-V 2" TJU JOSTS @ 16" O/ G

R-30 FIBERGLASS INSULATION

5/8" FIRE CODE &TP. BRD.

8'1-1/8" to T.0.P.
6101
ROUGH HEAD HEIGHT

4" TMBERSTRAND LSL. RM BOARD —=

DBL 2 X 10 HEADER TYPICAL —=
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED)

VINTL. SDIN&
EK BULDING WRAF"

TYV]
Br/32" APA RATED SHEATHNG
2 X 4 STUDS @ 6" 0/C
/8" FIRE CODE GTP. BRD.

L ON
PRESSURE TREATED 2 >< 6 SLL \
172" X 12" ANCHOR BOLTS @ &' 0/C
AND 12" FROM EACH CORNER MAX. \

6’10—1/2"
ROUEH HEAD HEIGHT

\
!
I 2 CAR GARAGE

| I

: l<~1‘2AD0N VENT PIPE BEHND
I
I
I
I
I

4" cONe. FLOOR
OVER 6 ML. POLY. FLM

LINE OF FLLOOR BEHND

4" 8'1-1/8" to T.0.P.

1#4 ROD @ TOP & MD-HElGHT
BONDED TO ELECTRICAL
SYSTEM PER E360812

CONTINJOUS &" coNe. FND.

CONTNUOUS KET
/ CONTNUOUS &" X 16" conC. FTa

CROSS SECTION

SCALE: 174" = 1-0"

1 ALL FRAMNG LUMBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR OF THE FOLLOWNG
GRADES.
2 X 4 STUDS- STANDARD & BETTER
JSTS/BEAMS/2 X 6 STUDS-NO. 2 & BETTER
#2 DF. BASE-VALUE FB 875
E = 1600000

2. APPROVED NATURALLY DURABLE OR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVELT
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE USED FOR THOSE PORTIONS
OF WOOD MEMBERS THAT FORM THE STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS
OF BULDINGS, BALCONES, PORCHES OR SMLAR PERMANENT
BULDING APPURTENANCES WHEN SUCH MEMBERS ARE EXPOSED

TO THE WEATHER WITHOUT ADEQUATE PROTECTION FROM A ROOF,

EAVE, OVERHANG OR OTHER COVERNG THAT WOULD PREVENT
MOSTURE OR WATER ACCUMULATION ON THE SURFACE OR AT
JOINTS BETWEEN MEMBERS. SUCH MEMBERS SHALL INCLUDE:

A HORIZONTAL MEMBERS SUCH AS ERDERS, JOISTS AND DECKING.

B. VERTICAL MEMBERS SUCH AS POSTS, POLES AND COLUMNS.

C. BOTH HORIZONTAL. AND VERTICAL MEMBERS.

3 ALL MALS SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED GALV.
WHERE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR.

4. DOUBLE JOISTS UMDER ALL PARTITIONS.
5. THERE SHALL BE NO NALING INTO END &RAIN. END CONNECTORS

SHALL BE MADE W/ 16 GA. GALV. MTL. CONNECTORS,
JOIST HANGERS, ETC.

( ﬁ& FORMATION
INeiS T

ALL FOOTI

URB]
REFER TO CHART F§§HHE
AND SOl EARMNG CAPACTY

ALL Fll AOTED N LATERS
OF NOT M

COMPACT TO 95/ oP

ALL CONCRETE TO BE MM
3000 PSL & 28 DATS.
EXCEPT AS NOTED

R‘uc

ALID ;

ALL PARTS OF FgUNDAT\OH E{,ALLS BELOW

Oon Tl
GUAT OF ASPHALTIC

H B
ONE
DAMPPROUF\N& F’A\NT OR A 172" THCK
PARGMNa COAT OF PORTLAND CEMENT MORTAR.

DESIGN LIVE LOADS:

LIVING AREA LOAD
SLEEPING AREA LOAD
ROOF LOAD

DECK LOAD

EXTERIOR BALCONY LOAD

40 PSE
30 PSF
30 PSF
40 PSE
60 PSF

CONC. CONCRETE

pPwa DRAWING

EXé. EXISTING
EXTERIOR

aTPSUM BOARD

ED
AGU

2] GENTE?
F’RESSURE TREATED

EXT.
”jp
P

N -

S\ST MD\STURE/DEGAY
PN
W/ WITH
TaB Top & BOTTOM
CONT. CONTINUOUS
TOP. TOP OF PLATE
AFF. ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR
FHH FINSHED HEAD HEIGHT

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT
ARCHTECTURAL ASPHALT SHN&LES

WATERPROOFING MEMBRAHE

2,LATERS OF LIDERL ANENT
/ CEVENTED TOGETHER O

2 X TRUSSES @ [24" 0/C

ARCHTECTURAL ASPHALT SHNGLES
B ASPLALT SATUR T
B3 APA RATED SHEATHING W/ PLYCLIPS
& SEAMS TAPED
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0/C
R-20 FPERCLASS Tl ATION
12 GYF B
\HSULAT\OH STOP
METAL TRUSS PLATE

METAL TRUSS ANCHOR

Bt ASPHALT SATURATED FELT Q DBL 2 X & TOP PLATE
2 X (32" AP4 RATED SHEATHIS \( ‘M ALUM, DRI EDGE
\i/ PLYCLPS | A = B:A X 5 ALUM UTTER
) WOOD ROOF TR ] X X X X 1 x 8 FASCIA
|
VENTED VYL SOFFIT
|
\ §
ILLeEGAL Copry [l
| [VITL Spre
i TTVEK BULDING WRAP
HOME DESIGNING SERVICE, LTD. , 125;12 é?ﬁpg ;%) SHEATH\Na
D i £ FrErd ass NEULATION W/ Ve,
i
RID&GE VENT DETAIL '
SAE s 1o PROTECTIVE ICE BARRIER ROOF EAVE DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" - 1O SCALE: 3/4" - 10"
2 M
J
S5"MN FOR 2 X &8
° ° 2o Ml Fop 2 X o

SOL\D BLOCKING @ 80" 0/C M. 2 BATS
ALL LOCATIONS WHERE JOSTS ARE
PARALLEL TO FND. OR FRAMED WALL

:

pos.

FOUNDATION / FRAMNG DETAI-

JOISTS PARALLEL TO WALL

SCALE: /4" = T-O"

VINTL. SIPNe
TYVEK BULDING

V2" aYP. BRD.

TJ JosTs

FINSH FLOOR TO SUT
23/32" APA RATED STURD+FLOOR

WRAP

B2 APA RATED SHEATHING
2 X 6 STUDS @ 16" 0/C
R-21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION W/ VB.

¥ 3/8" AC PLYWOOD

FOUNDATION / FRAMMNG DETAIL

75" MN. FOR 2 X 12

EE 7 =347 MN
74[2" M i

LAG SCREW

PT. 2 X LEDEER
LA&G SCREWS N LED&ER DETAIL

SCALE: /4" = T-O"

LEDGER BOARD FLASHMNG
/2" DIA. LAG SCREW @ 15" 0/C

SMPSON ?TRDN& TE PTTIZ

DECK. AND _ONE WITHN 24"
OF EACH END OF LEDGER

PT. 2 X DECK LED&GER

DECK/JOIST LATERAL CONMNECTION

I
Al

SCALE: 374" = T-O"

(@ CANTLEVER }

SCALE: /4" = T-O"
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J

J

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: V8" = T-O0"

200 FEET MAX |
(PANEL. EDGE TO _EDCE)

PER 20 RC R&021022 ‘

— < 100 FEET MAX. TO PANEL ED&E
PER 201 IRC RE021022

=—REQURED 2' BRACED

WALL LINE END RETURN

M. 800-LB. HOLDOWN (TTF.)
SEE BRACED WALL LINES PAGE
FOR DETALS

— REQUIRED 2' BRACED

WALL LINE END RETURN

I ;‘—LfM\H 800-LB._HOLDOWN (TTP.

i _J——d

REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: V8" = T-O"

(TTP)
SEE BRACED WALL LINES PAGE
FOR DETALS

_‘
= |
-

USE PORTAL FRAME CS-PF

RieHT ELEVATION

SCALE: V8" = T-O"

:\
:J
M=

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

\

I

LEFT ELEVATION

SCALE: V8" = T-O"

BRACED WALL PANELS

SCALE: /8" = 1-O"

WALL BRACNG KEY

TOTAL A\/A\LABLE BRACING IS MORE
THAN TWICE THE REQURED LENGTH,
No BLOCKING REQURED ON THS LINE
PER 20B  IRC Re0210.10

LENGTH OF REQURED BRACING IN INCHES
MEASURED [N A HORIZONTAL DIRECTION
ALONa BRACED WALL LINE.

TTYPE OF UPLIFT RESISTANCE REQUIRED
SEE LIST BELOW FOR EXPLANATION
OF EACH TTPE

WALL BRACING UPLIFT RESISTANCE

TYPE DESCRIPTION

1 MO RAFTER BEARMNG ON THS PANEL,
SO NO UPLIFT RESISTANCE REQURED

2 PRO\/\DE 1SMPSON STROMN& TIE H2A
AFTER TO STUD CONNECTOR AT
[EAEyRE:E
3 PRO\/\DE SMPSON STROMNG TIE
WF FLOOR-TO-FLOOR SCREWS AT
BASE OF PANEL AT 22" 0/C MAX.
MM 2 CONMNECTORS PER PANEL.
4 PROVIDE | SMPSOT STRONG TIz
FROM STUD TO BAND
MNALS INTO EACH FRAM\H& MEMBER.
5 PROVDE | SMPSON STRONG T
LTP4 TE PLATE FROM BAND JOST
OF BRACED WAI
MNALS NTO EAGH FRAM\H& MEMBER

& PRO\/\DE 1 S\MPSON STRONG TIE
[7

NAL'S NTO EACH FRAMNG MEMBER.
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REQURED 2' BRACED
WALL LINE END RETURN

BH—

SMPSON STRONG-TIE FSC (FLOOR SPAN
COMNECTOR) W/ 3/8" THREADED
ROD CONNECTED TO FSC BELOW

LT e

Lo

I

-®

i
] |
|
|
|
|
N
A==
|
©
U,
SCALE: V8" = 1-0O"
= =———8——-=
/f{ \ SMPSON STRONGTE DTT2Z W/ P
© V2" THREADED RD TED TO ANCHOR \5?
T BOLT OR THREADED RGD @ FOUNDATION
me)
! ‘ 26"10" 1] 212" |\/
REQURED 2' BRACED ﬂh '
WALL LINE END RETURN
G P
|
|
I
‘ I
‘ il
I
I‘ ]
. |‘ _ |
5 .
& I‘ A
|‘ i
I
|‘ il
I
|
(O — ===, —
T
SRS e
1

LOWER LEVEL PLAN

SCALE: /8" = 1-O"

REFER TO HOME DESIENNG SERVICE, LTD.
BRACED WALL CALCU_ATION WORKSHEET
FOR MORE INFORMATION

PLAN KEY

FRONT TO BACK BRACED WALL LINE
LEFT TO RieHT BRACED WALL LINE
PRACED WALL PAMNEL -WSP

PORTAL FRAME CS-PF
SMPSON STRONG-TIE STROMarWALL
MN. 800-LB. HOLDOWN DEVICE

| E—
1 BRACED WALL PAMNEL -6B
I
=
@

BRACED WALL LINES

SCALE: V8" = T-O"

W/ BRACED WALL PANEL LOCATIONS

N
| 13" |-
1 1 ST and
'y | washer
4
/ required

FSC Max.
Patent Pending 18"

Lo Nutand
washer
required

L.

Typical FSC Installation

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COMNECTOR

NOT TO SCALE
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~
FIELURE R602106.4 z z I |
METHOD CS-PF-CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME PANEL CONSTRUCTION = S itk
8 2l i | 5lalB]8
N 5 NENE
2l 2lé: g | |sl5I8)E
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS) R g z|: E z|a g Zls
. = Sz b= I = S
o ZAE! g LIS
EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SNGLE PORTAL FRAME . CoMSTRLETE U e Z2|z IRSENEE
. (ONE PRACED WALL SEGMENT) TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME COMSTRUCTION O = Elzeiz] |Z2|5[2]%|"
[ A T I Elwz|iizd Zal5als
Z [=— TENSION STRAP PER TABLE R602.106.4 ISR E 3l |2 e SIS
pory ] i (ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHNE) l 2l< 3|2 P ==
fons ’ D o|O < [E32 22 (2] |=|=
HEERT | y F O |l z|eizg el ds] (SIS
" z Sl1=2£2|8
I OR p Py flcsliiie
MM, 31 X TH/4" NET HDR. STEEL HEADER PROHBITED 2 S1EEi38 )
F 1/2" SPACER IS USED, PLACE ON BACK-SDE OF HDR. R ¢ Z olszgk S
= lw £ S EEEE 1 A “n
"i— FASTEN KiNg STUDS To I I 2Qx|255%] |B -
L , FASTEN TOP_PLATE TO HEADER = 555 T
HEADER W/ 6-16d SINKER NALS ST IS PEATE TG e £(Aa S 3 5
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER NALS @ 3t 0/ TYP. z Zl22:2 o
- W/ 84 COMMON OR ALVANZED BOX NALS z S|8%5¢
N N 3" GRD PATTERN AS SHOWN = g EFE R
I = SIS
o A % 8 H § - £ L\‘z -
. =53
: [ A Sl Bzl
TOTAL - HEADER-TO-JACK STUD STRAP PER TABLE | % iz <2
WALL | 6021064 0N BOTH SDES OF OPENNG ‘ Il N . 17 “EzE [Pl o)d |
HEEHT Ll OPPOSITE SDE OF SHEATHING ML 7/ WO STRUCTURAL 2 R &[+]2]"
S -~
21 T0 16 FINSHED WDTH OF OPENMNG I Il E
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL | I g
| E[\ z
™ oL, 20 x 40 Fravive covirep ik pin 70 I  NEEDED. PANEL SPLIE EDEES E a
THCE WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL. SHEATHING W. e ey (R Ve D BE TalED & e
64 COMMON UR GALVANZED BOX NALS AT 3" 0zc ||| Il TO COMMON BLOCKING WITHN THE = ) Yy
N ALL FRAMNg (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TTP. MDDLE 247 CF THE PORTAL-LES = o =
I I Il HEGHT. ONE ROW OF 3" 0/C NALING 2 5 =
LM LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE RE02105 15 REQURED IN EACH PANEL EDGE. 2 ™ B
o z 3
e V I \> g §. £
I BRACED WaLL LINE conTrgusLy —]] I | | >—FULL LENGTH KiNe STUDS o i
] SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL. PANELS / g B
o Z
I \ ik <
I MM DOUBLE 2 X 4 POST (KNG AND JACK smm/ | " s "
_____ Ll MO oF JACK STUDS PER TABLES REOZ70) & )2) Z 2
Z 8
=
E O
5 o
ML (2) 172" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS 3} S
NSTALLED PERSECTION R40316 WITH 2 3
2"X 21 X 3/16" PLATE WASHER 3 %
g LR =
g =
OVER CONCRETE OR MASOMNRY BLOCK FOUNDATION H 5
NOT TO SCALE g \a J g
~ Z 3
ILLEGAL COPY g g
ANCHORS 2
gﬁ?ﬂi@?ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁp @ F’:Q;DED EGEO’;S HOME DESIGNING SERVICE, LTD. g é
SHEATHING JONT WITH A
OR RM JOIST AT B g;?AtsiN‘B PLAN SECURITY SYSTEM % E
THE HORIZ, 0 JOBT PER &
NAL SOLE PLATE TO JOST A CTIONG )
PER TABLE R6023(0 VERTICAL DIRECTION TABLE Re0230) g
-
APPROVED BAND wf
OR RBRM JOIST 9]
>
o
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHNG OVER APPROVED BAND OR RM JOIST 2
Z
z
S
OVER RAISED WOOD FLOORS-FRAMNG ANCHOR OPTION z
NOT TO SCALE (WHERE PORTAL SHEATHNG DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOST) a
=
] :IO: THIS PLAN IS VALID ONLY FOR THE BELOW
| LOCATION. ANY OTHER USE IS A VIOLATION
gﬁ;ﬁra;zugg#ﬁ@baﬁéﬁg\\/’a% 2 [OF HOME DESIGNING SERVICE, LTD. COPYRIGHT.
o) SCALE: 1/4"=1"—0"
e S P SRS L :
) ] ‘ g
P SRR BoRAP THIS PLAN IS VALID ONLY FOR THE BELOW 5 e
‘ LOCATION. ANY OTHER USE IS A VIOLATION b AREszmm -
AT
,i OF HOME DESIGNING SERVICE, LTD. COPYRIGHT. %
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHNG OVER APPROVED BAND OR RM JOIST %
O bRAwNBY:  CM.B.
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